(e) A person or business who knowingly, or with reckless disregard, makes a false statement or representation in a document
used to comply with this section is liable for a civil penalty for each violation or, for continuing violations, for each day that the
violation continues. Liability under this section may be imposed in a civil action and shall not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000) for each violation.

(f) In addition to the civil penalty that may be imposed pursuant to subdivision (e), the department may impose an administrative
penalty in an amount not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each violation of a separate provision or, for continuing

[...]

(e)  Any person or business who knowingly, or with reckless disregard, makes any false statement or representation in any
document used to comply with this section is liable for a civil penalty for each violation or, for continuing violations, for each day
that the violation continues. Liability under this section may be imposed in a civil action and shall not exceed twenty-five thousand
dollars ($25,000) for each violation.

(f) In addition to the civil penalty that may be imposed pursuant to subdivision (e), the department may impose an administrative
penalty in an amount not to exceed five thousand dollars ($5,000) for each violation of a separate provision or, for continuing

[...]

(D) To pay the costs of cleanup, abatement, removal, or other remedial action related to waste tire stockpiles throughout the
state, including all approved costs incurred by other public agencies involved in these activities by contract with the
department. Not less than six million five hundred thousand dollars ($6,500,000) shall be expended by the department
during each of the following fiscal years for this purpose: 2001–02 to 2006–07, inclusive.

(E) To make studies and conduct research directed at promoting and developing alternatives to the landfill disposal of waste

[...]

(4) To pay the costs of cleanup, abatement, removal, or other remedial action related to waste tire stockpiles throughout the
state, including all approved costs incurred by other public agencies involved in these activities by contract with the department.
Not less than six million five hundred thousand dollars ($6,500,000) shall be expended by the department during each of the
following fiscal years for this purpose: 2001–02 to 2006–07, inclusive.

(5) To fund border region activities specified in paragraph (8) of subdivision (b) of Section 42885.5.

(6) For expenditure pursuant to paragraph (3) of subdivision (a) of, and paragraph (3) of subdivision (b) of, Section 17001.

[...]

(a)  (1) For each taxable year beginning on or after January 1, 2019, there shall be allowed against the “net tax,” as
defined by Section 17039, a young child tax credit to a qualified taxpayer, in an amount as determined under paragraph (2).

(2) (A) (i) The amount of the young child tax credit shall be equal to one thousand one hundred seventy-six dollars ($1,176),
multiplied by the earned income tax credit adjustment factor for the taxable year as specified for in Section 17052.

(ii) The amount of the young child tax credit specified under clause (i) shall be recomputed annually in the same manner
as the recomputation of income tax brackets under subdivision (h) of Section 17041.

[...]

(a)  (1) For each taxable year beginning on or after January 1, 2022, there shall be allowed against the “net tax,” as
defined by Section 17039, a foster youth tax credit to a qualified taxpayer, in an amount as determined under paragraph (2).

(2)  (A) The amount of the foster youth tax credit shall be equal to one thousand one hundred seventy-six dollars ($1,176),
multiplied by the earned income tax credit adjustment factor for the taxable year, as specified in Section 17052.

(B) For taxable years beginning on or after January 1, 2022, the amount in subparagraph (A) shall be recomputed annually
in the same manner as the recomputation of income tax brackets under subdivision (h) of Section 17041.

[...]

“S” corporation, there is a substantial understatement of tax for any taxable year if the amount of the understatement for the
taxable year exceeds the lesser of:

(A) Ten percent of the tax required to be shown on the return for the taxable year (or, if greater, two thousand five hundred
dollars ($2,500)).

(B) Five million dollars ($5,000,000).

(4) Section 6662(d)(2)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code is modified to additionally provide that the excess determined under
Section 6662(d)(2)(A) of the Internal Revenue Code shall be determined without regard to items to which Section 19164.5